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At Perry Hall Primary School we will, once again, be offering parents/carers an opportunity to attend a range of parent workshops and ‘stay and play’ sessions throughout this year. 
By attending the workshops, you will gain an understanding of how best you can support your child at home and they will also help us to ensure a consistent approach between home and school. This will benefit your child enormously. 
We look forward to seeing you at the workshops and ‘stay and play’ sessions to work together to help support your children. 



	



EARLY YEARS FOUNDATIONS STAGE- STAY AND PLAY SESSIONS. 
 These are your opportunities to see your child in school. Please join us                                                             for our themed sessions, as outlined below, where you will be able to look                                                               
    around your child’s learning environment and see how your child learns. 
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Terrific for Two’s Stay and Play Sessions
All sessions: 10.30-11.15am or 2.15-3pm


Autumn- Wednesday 24th October 2018
Christmas- Wednesday 19th December 2018
Easter- Wednesday 10th April 2019
Sports Day- Tuesday 25th June 2019
Graduation- Tuesday 16th July 2019
Party Day- Wednesday 17th July 2019 

        Nursery Stay and Play Sessions
Autumn Term 
· Diwali- Friday 9th November 2018.
       9.30-11am and 1.30-3pm.
· Christmas sing-a-long- Friday 14th December 2018. 10.15-11am and 2.15-3pm.
Spring Term
· Mother’s Day (bring your mom/special person to nursery)- Friday 29th March 2019. 
9.30-11am and 1.30-3pm.
· Easter bonnet parade (not play and stay)- Thursday 11th April 2019. 10.30-11am and 2.30-3pm.
Summer Term 
· Father’s Day (bring your dad/special person to nursery)- Friday 14th June 2019. 9.30-11am and 1.30-3pm.
· Sporty play and stay- Friday 5th July 2019. 9.30-11am and 1.30-3pm. 
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Harvest- Thursday 11th October 2018- 1.30pm
Christmas- Thursday 13th December 2018- 2pm
Easter- Thursday 11th April 2019- 2pm
Summer- Thursday 11th July- 2pm  
Nursery and Reception - Phonics Workshop- Read Write Inc.
Tuesday 27th November and Tuesday 2nd April at 9am and 2.30pm 

Please come and join us to find out more about our phonics RWI sessions which your child is involved in daily within school. These sessions help your child to learn to read whilst also developing a wide range of vocabulary and encouraging a love of stories.
During this workshop, you will gain knowledge on how your child is taught to recognise, read and write each sound and how you can best support this learning at home. 
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